:H \$40.00 040838 10588417

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No: G25-085

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Other Respective 2-18-08; 2-27-08; 2-18-08; 2-08-08; Execution Dates: And 3-20-08 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/588,417 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		OI,
THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) The statement of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Respective 2-18-08; 2-27-08; 2-18-08; 2-08-08; Execution Dates: And 3-20-08 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Petent Application No.(s): 10/588,417 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning decument should be mailed: Name Coleman Sudol Sapone, P.C. Internal Address: The UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center City: Athens State: Georgia ZIP: 306C City: Athens State: Georgia ZIP: 306C This additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning decument should be mailed: Name Coleman Sudol Sapone, P.C. Internal Address: 714 Colorado Avenue City: Bridgeport State: CT ZIP: 06805-1601 Do Not use this space (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Henry D. Coleman, Reg. No. 32,559 April 4, 2008	Name of conveying party(ies): EVANS, Donald L.;	Name and address of receiving party(ies).
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment		THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: Athens State: Georgia ZIP: 3060 City: Athens State: Georgia ZIP: 3060 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Street Address: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/588,417 B. Patent No.(s): Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning decument should be mailed: Name Coleman Sudol Sapone, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 714 Colorado Avenue City: Bridgeport State: CT ZIP: 06805-1601 Do Not use this space if paying by deposit account specified in item No. 8 below. Street Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	attached?	
Assignment Merger Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Other Respective 2-18-08; 2-27-08; 2-18-08; 2-08-08; Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/588,417 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached?		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/588,417 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Coléman Sudol Sapone, P.C. Internal Addréss: Internal Addréss: Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	Respective 2-18-08; 2-27-08; 2-18-08; 2-08-08; Execution Dates: And 3-20-08	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Coleman Sudol Sapone, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Bridgeport State: CT ZIP: 06605-1601 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Henry D. Coleman, Reg. No. 32,559 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	
concerning document should be mailed: Name Coleman Sudol Sapone, P.C. Internal Address: Internal Address:		
Name Coleman Sudol Sapone, P.C. Internal Address:		1
Street Address: 714 Colorado Avenue City: Bridgeport State: CT ZIP: 06605-1601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Henry D. Coleman, Reg. No. 32,559 Authorized to be charged to deposit account specified in item No. 8 below. 8. Deposit account number: 04-0838 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE April 4, 2008	Name Coleman Sudol Sapone, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 714 Colorado Avenue City: Bridgeport State: CT ZIP: 06605-1601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Henry D. Coleman, Reg. No. 32,559 8. Deposit account number: 04-0838 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) April 4, 2008	Internal Address:	
City: Bridgeport State: CT ZIP: 06605-1601 CAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		specified in item No. 8 below.
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Henry D. Coleman, Reg. No. 32,559 April 4, 2008	Street Address: 714 Colorado Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 04-0838
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Henry D. Coleman, Reg. No. 32,559 April 4, 2008		
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Henry D. Coleman, Reg. No. 32,559 April 4, 2008		$\Omega \Omega_{0}$
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Henry D. Coleman,	·MK
		gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 10 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

REEL: 020761 FRAME: 0871

700366680

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Donald L. EVANS, a citizen of the United States of America, Harjeet KAUR, a citizen of India, Liliana JASO-FRIEDMANN, a citizen of Uruguay, John H. LEARY III, a citizen of the United States of America, and Kesavannair PRAVEEN, a citizen of India, residing at 295 Greystone Terrace, Athens, Georgia 30606 US; 603 Southbound Dr., DeForest, WI 53532 US; 1020 Tybee Trace, Athens, Georgia 30606 US; 174 Talmadge Street, Apt.8, Athens, GA 30605 US and 1184 Pensacola Ct., Aurora, IL 60502 US, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "NOVEL TELEOST DERIVED ANTIMICROBIAL **POLYPEPTIDES**" for which we filed United States national stage patent application serial number 10/588,417 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2006 and international patent application serial number PCT/US2005/005398 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 2005, said two applications claiming priority from two applications, "TELEOST ANTIMICROBIAL AND CYTOTOXIC POLYPEPTIDES", United States provisional patent application serial number 60/545,370 filed on February 18, 2004, and "MOLECULAR CHARACTERIZATION OF A NOVEL PATTERN RECOGNITION PROTEIN FROM NONSPECIFIC CYTOTOXIC CELLS: SEQUENCE ANALYSIS, PHYLOGENETIC COMPARISONS AND ANTIMICROVIAL ACTIVITY OF A RECOMBINANT HOMOLOGUE", United States provisional patent application serial number 60/623,909 filed on November 1, 2004. (Hereinafter these four applications are referred to as "the applications".)

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., (hereinafter, "UGARF") having an office and principal place of business at Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center, Athens, Georgia 30602-7411 US, has acquired and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the applications and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent which may be issued upon the applications or for improvements therein contained.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Donald L. EVANS,

G25\\ 085 ASSIGN UGARF

PATENT REEL: 020761 FRAME: 0872 Harjeet KAUR, Liliana JASO-FRIEDMANN, John H. LEARY III and Kesavannair PRAVEEN, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said UGARF, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the applications and to the invention therein disclosed and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, including all non-provisional, national phase, divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention, or upon any and all Letters Patents that may issue thereon, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said UGARF, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And we hereby authorize said UGARF to file patent applications in any or all other countries on said invention in our name or in the name of said UGARF or otherwise as said UGARF may deem advisable.

And we hereby authorize the empowered officials of all governments to issue or transfer any said Letters Patent granted, to said UGARF, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as said UGARF may direct, in accordance with this instrument or assignment.

In further consideration of said good and valuable considerations, we, Donald L. EVANS, Harjeet KAUR, Liliana JASO-FRIEDMANN, John H. LEARY III and Kesavannair PRAVEEN, further represent and warrant to said UGARF, its successors and assigns, that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we have not executed any instrument or granted or transferred any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith, and we bind executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to said UGARF, its successors and assigns, and we hereby irrevocably appoint said UGARF as our true and lawful attorney-in-fact on our and its behalf and in our and/or its name, place and stead to execute, any

PATENT REEL: 020761 FRAME: 0873

further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary or desirable by said UGARF, its successors and assigns, to vest in said UGARF, its successors and assigns, the title whose conveyance is made hereby, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and all other countries, and to enable said UGARF to sustain or reissue any said Letters Patent granted, and to maintain, perfect, support and protect the right, title and interest of said UGARF, its successors and assigns, in and to the said invention, and any Letters Patent granted, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time upon request of said UGARF, its successors or assigns, and at its expense, communicate to said UGARF, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our heirs, executors, administrators or legal representatives, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference, or other litigation when requested to do so by said UGARF, its successors and assigns.

3

G25\\dig 085 ASSIGN UGARF

PATENT

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I have here	unto set my/hand	and seal this 376	day of
FEBRUAR	, 2008.	Jan	Mah Lov Donald L. Evans	
STATE OF)			
CITY OF) ss.:)			

On this _____ day of <u>February</u>, 2008 before me personally appeared Donald L. Evans to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 8|2|10

IN TESTIMON	NY WHEREOF, I hav	e hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of
Februen	, 2008.	
	1	
		Hazret
		Harjeet Kaur
STATE OF	1171209219	

CITY OF

On this 27th day of February, 2008, before me personally appeared Harjeet Kaur, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

	NY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and seal thislet_day of
• • • •		<u>liliana Jaso-Friedmann</u> Liliana Jaso-Friedmann
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) ss.:	
CITY OF)	
On this	day of	, 2008, before me personally appeared
Liliana Jaso-I	Friedmann, to m	known and known to me to be the individual described in the
foregoing ins	trument, and he	huly acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing
instrument, ar	nd he acknowled	ged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein se
forth.		

Jamelle Helley
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 08/07/10

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	set my hand and seal this 8th day o	f
FEBRUARY		1,0	
:		(John H. Jecust	_
STATE OF)		John H. Leary III	
CITY OF)	ss.:		

On this Sth day of February, 2008, before me personally appeared John H. Leary III, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 8/2/10

) CHICAGO

CITY OF

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my hand and seal this day of
MARCH	, 2008.	Fine.
STATE OF) [LLINOIS	Kesavannair Praveen

On this 20th day of MARCH, 2008, before me personally appeared Kesavannair Praveen, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth

Ayluca Arroyo

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1/27/11

G25-085 ASSIGN UGARF

RECORDED: 04/04/2008

PATENT **REEL: 020761 FRAME: 0879**